TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIWells Fargo Bank	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Retail Finance, LLC	108/15/2013 I	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVT Acquisition Co., LLC
Street Address:	42 WEST 39TH, 9TH FLOOR
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4011153	ENVITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: laura.kees@alston.com,angie.wicker@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060462/433229
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kees
Signature:	/Laura Kees/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0120

)P \$40.00 401115

900263689

Date:	08/15/2013	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark August 2013-ENVITE#page1.tif		
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark August 2013-ENVITE#page2.tif		
course-Polegge of Security Interest in Trademark August 2012 ENV/ITE#page2 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0121

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

August 15, 2013

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (f/k/a Wells Fargo Retail Finance, LLC) ("Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interest it holds in a certain trademark of EVT ACQUISITION CO., LLC (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated January 10, 2012, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 11, 2012, at Reel/Frame 004696/0357 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interests in such trademark previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

Secured Party hereby authorizes Grantor, or Grantor's authorized representative, to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page to Follow]

LEGAL02/34329014v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0122 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:

Title:

LEGAL02/34329014v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0123

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
ENVITE	4011153	85039083	5/4/10

LEGAL02/34329014v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 08/15/2013